

WPMS No.3628 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.R. Joshi, Standing Counsel, for the State.

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate, for respondent no.8.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 31.07.2020.

Urgency application (IA No.6147 of 2020) stands disposed.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

15.07.2020

Nitesh/