

WPMS No. 3628 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. A.D. Chamoli, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. T.S. Bisht, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for respondent no. 8.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 8 submits that he has already dropped his counter affidavit in the drop-box of the Registry.

List this matter on 17.08.2020. Rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, be filed in the meantime.

Aswal

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

31.07.2020