

WPMS No. 3628 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

As prayed, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

17.08.2020

Navin