

I.A. No. 7453 of 2020 (Misc. Application)

In

WPMS No. 3628 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

The case is taken up through video conferencing.

There is no representation for the petitioner.

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent No. 7.

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for respondent No. 8.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 6 is taken on record. The misc. application, made therefor, stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 7 prays for and is granted two weeks' & no more time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

08.09.2020

Arpan