

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3628 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. M.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos.1 to 5. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Advocate for respondent no.6. Mr. Deep Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent no.7. Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for respondent no.8. Mr. Deep Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate submits that on account of his personal reasons, he is not available today and the matter may be adjourned. The writ petition is directed to be posted in the first week of October 2021 and by that time the respondent nos.1 to 3 and respondent no.7, if so advised may also file their counter affidavit and similarly the petitioner may too file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit already on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 07.09.2021</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--