

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.03.2022</u>		<p>WPMS No. 3628 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Advocate for the respondent no. 6.</p> <p>Since, one of the respondent's counsel, late Mr. Deep Joshi, who represented the cause of respondent no. 7, is no more.</p> <p>The registry is directed to issue an administrative notice to the respondent no. 7, in order to enable him to engage another counsel.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 23.03.2022</p> <p>PN/-</p>