

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 353 1007 383">WPMS No. 3628 of 2019</p> <p data-bbox="699 389 1267 427"><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="794 472 1458 510">Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 539 1490 636">Mr. G.S. Negi, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p data-bbox="699 667 1490 831">In pursuance to the administrative notice issued by this Court, Mr. Vijay Singh, Advocate, has put in appearance for respondent No. 7.</p> <p data-bbox="699 860 1490 956">He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the writ petition.</p> <p data-bbox="794 987 1490 1025">List this Writ Petition immediately thereafter.</p> <p data-bbox="1027 1115 1490 1153" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="699 1160 970 1198">Dated 24.05.2022</p> <p data-bbox="699 1205 746 1227">Shiv</p>