

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>29.06.2022</u>		<p>WPMS No. 3628 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. N.S. Pundir, Deputy Advocate General, for the State/respondent Nos. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.</p> <p>Respondent No. 7, who is represented by Mr. Vijay Singh, Advocate has made a statement at the Bar that he has filed the counter affidavit to the writ petition today in the drop box of the Registry. The same is to be processed by the Registry before it is placed on record.</p> <p>Since now the pleadings stand exchanged, the matter is directed to be posted in the week commencing 15.08.2022.</p> <p>In the meantime, if so advised, the petitioner may file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 7.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 29.06.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>