

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.09.2024</u>		<p>WPMS No. 3628 of 2019 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. V.D. Bisen, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, submits that he has taken consent from Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, learned counsel for the respondent no. 8.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Heard on the Urgency Application (IA No. 15874 of 2023).</p> <p><b>4.</b> List on 18.12.2024.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Urgency Application (IA No. 15874 of 2023) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>23.09.2024</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--